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6 Volt or 12 Volt Operation
Sealed Beam or T-5 Wedge 
Base Lamps
Single or Double Mount

• 360° adjustable beam pattern
• Constructed of white, black or tan polycarbonate
• Dual axis swivel mount

• Constructed of UL 94 V-0 thermoplastic
• White, black or tan with matching mounting plates
• Available with sealed beam Par 36 or wedge base, tungsten 

or halogen lamps
• Lamps easily replaced by removing the snap-in retainer ring

• Constructed of polycarbonate
• Available in white or black with matching mounting plates
• Features 6 volt or 12 volt tungsten T-5 wedge base lamps 

with easy lamp replacement by removing snap-in lens

• Constructed of chrome plated steel
• Available with 6 volt or 12 volt sealed beam tungsten or 

halogen lamps
• Required for Chicago and New York City approved units
• Lamps easily replaced by removing snap ring

• Suitable for NEMA or Class I, Division 2 applications
• Constructed of gray polycarbonate
• Available with 6 volt or 12 volt Par 36 sealed beam 

tungsten or halogen lamps
• Optional shatterproof lens for food service applications
• Lamp heads are fully gasketed
• Lamps easily replaced by removing ring bezel L2043R5
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Shown: 
Lamp Head: (1) H76B

Type No.

Job Name

Catalog No.

Thermoplastic “H” Head

Remote 
Lamp Heads

Thermoplastic Wedge Base
or Par 36 - Round Head

Metal Chrome Sealed Beam
Par 36 - Round Head

Thermoplastic Wedge Base -
Rectangular Head

Industrial Thermoplastic
Sealed Beam Par 36

Shown: Lamp Head: (1) D66T
Mounting Plate: (1) MB1*

Shown: Lamp Head: (2) DSH126T
Mounting Plate: (1) MB2*

Shown: Lamp Head: (1) J66
Mounting Plate: (1) MW1*

Shown: Lamp Head: (2) J66
Mounting Plate: (1) MW2*

Shown: Lamp Head: (1) PRL6
Mounting Plate: (1) MP1S*

Shown: Lamp Head: (2) PRL86
Mounting Plate: (1) MP2*

Shown: Lamp Head: (1) XAG
Mounting Plate: (1) MP1*

Shown: Lamp Head: (2) XAG
Mounting Plate: (1) MP3*



BLACK

J66B

J76B

J96B

J912B

J1212B

J1812B

WHITE

J66

J76

J96

J912

J1212

J1812

NEMA 
RATED

GRAY

XMG

XNG

XOG

XPG

XQG

XRG

XSG

XTG

XZG

XUG

XVG

XWG

XXG

CLASS1
DIV 2

GRAY

XAG

XBG

XCG

XDG

XEG

XFG

XGG

XHG

XYG

XIG

XJG

XKG

XLG

Remote Lamp Heads

L2043R5
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TAN

DS86T

DS186T

DS256T

DS306T

DS1212T

DS1812T

DS2512T

DS3012T

DSH86T

DSH126T

DSH812T

DSH1212T

Thermoplastic
“H” Head

Thermoplastic
Wedge Base
Round Head

Thermoplastic
Wedge Base
Rectangular
Head

Metal Chrome
& Thermoplastic  
Sealed Beam 
Par 36

Industrial
Thermoplastic
Sealed Beam
Par 36

VOLTAGE

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

TAN

H76T

H126T

H1212T

BLACK

H76B

H126B

H1212B

WATTAGE 

7.0

12.0

12.0

WHITE

H76W

H126W

H1212W

HALOGEN

LTGUARD NO.

19-2-54

19-2-58

19-2-45

19-2-53

19-2-62

19-2-61

19-2-31

19-2-36

19-2-29 

19-2-32

VOLTAGE

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

REPLACEMENT
LAMP NO.

WATTAGE

5.4

7.2

9.0

9.0

12.5

17.9

7.0

9.0

12.0

12.0

ANSI NO.

939

927

908

915

922

921

ERM

ERN

ERK

ERB

TUNGSTEN

HALOGEN

CATALOG NUMBER

THERMOPLASTIC

TAN

D66T

D76T

D96T

D912T

D1212T

D1812T

DH76T

DH96T

DH126T

DH1212T

WHITE

D66W

D76W

D96W

D912W

D1212W

D1812W

DH76W

DH96W

DH126W

DH1212W

BLACK

D66B

D76B

D96B

D912B

D1212B

D1812B

DH76B

DH96B

DH126B

DH1212B

LTGUARD NO.

19-1-7613

19-1-4014

19-1-4510

19-1-4515

19-1-4044

19-1-4414

19-1-4446

19-1-4405

19-1-7556

19-1-7551

19-1-7553

19-1-7555

19-1-7557

WATTAGE

8.0

18.0

25.0

30.0

12.0

18.0

25.0

30.0

6.0

8.0

12.0

8.0

12.0

REPLACEMENT
LAMP NO.

ANSI NO.

7613

4014

4510

4515

4044

4414

4446

4405

7556

7551

7553

7555

7557

VOLTAGE

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

CATALOG NUMBER

LTGUARD NO.

19-1-7613

19-1-4014

19-1-4510

19-1-4515

19-1-4044

19-1-4414

19-1-4446

19-1-4405

19-1-7551

19-1-7553

19-1-7555

19-1-7557

VOLTAGE

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

REPLACEMENT
LAMP NO.

WATTAGE

8.0

18.0

25.0

30.0

12.0

18.0

25.0

30.0

8.0

12.0

8.0

12.0

ANSI NO.

7613

4014

4510

4515

4044

4414

4446

4405

7551

7553

7555

7557

TUNGSTEN

HALOGEN

CATALOG NUMBER

THERMOPLASTIC

WHITE

DS86W

DS186W

DS256W

DS306W

DS1212W

DS1812W

DS2512W

DS3012W

DSH86W

DSH126W

DSH812W

DSH1212W

BLACK

DS86B

DS186B

DS256B

DS306B

DS1212B

DS1812B

DS2512B

DS3012B

DSH86B

DSH126B

DSH812B

DSH1212B

LTGUARD NO.

19-2-54

19-2-58

19-2-45

19-2-53

19-2-62

19-2-61

VOLTAGE

6 VOLT

12 VOLT

REPLACEMENT
LAMP NO.

WATTAGE

5.4

7.2

9.0

9.0

12.5

18.0

ANSI NO.

939

927

908

915

922

921

TUNGSTEN

CATALOG NUMBER

THERMOPLASTIC

METAL

CHROME

PRL86

PRL186

PRL256

PRL306

PRL1212

PRL1812

PRL2512

PRL3012

PRLH86

PRLH126

PRLH812

PRLH1212

TUNGSTEN

HALOGEN

B

A

C

D E

F

Lamp heads do not include mounting plates.  

Please refer to the Technical Information Section for complete
photometric details.

6.25”
15.9 cm

5.1”
13.0 cm

6.0”
15.2 cm

4.6”
11.7 cm

4.6”
11.7 cm

6.25”
15.9 cm

4.7”
11.9 cm

5.0”
12.7 cm

6.0”
15.2 cm

3.5”
8.9 cm

4.6”
11.7 cm

4.6”
11.7 cm

Lightguard*
* A Chloride Systems Business

ISO 9001A2528

272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
www.lightguard.com
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